IIHU‘IES OF THE MEETIRG OF THE STATE BOARD OF "EIUCATION
VYednesday Evening, April 1, 1914.

- -The State Board of Ed.ucation conmod. at eight o clock P. Be in
tho parlor of the lee-Buckins Hotel. lembers present: Messrs. Wilson, Wikoe{{,
y_Mt Duncan, Flte, Hester and Pottert. ;

A Pres. Stratton D. Brooks of the State Univcrsitr presented the
!olloving recommendations: ‘

i l '(109) State Board of Eduution,, o
i Oklahoma City, Okla. -
e Dear Sirs:

I recommend that Prof. 'lillim Peter Huuman attend, at
tho expense ¢f the University, the meeting of the American Physical Sooiety,
on April 24th and 25th at the Bureau of Standards in Washington, D. C., for
the purpose of examining and reporting vith reference to the desirability
und the cost of establishing in the University a bursau of standards.

: Approved. L

2 -'(110) I recommend that Prof. Theodore Hampton Brewer, Director
of the School of Journalism, attend at the expense of the University, the
htiona.l Hewspapor Conference held at lawrence, Kansas, May 11-14, 1914.

’ Approved.

3 -(111) "1 pecommend that the title of Guy Yandall Williams be
ohanged from that of Associate Professor of Chemistry to that of Professor
of Physical Chemistry, to take effect Septemder 1, 1914, and that he be
placed upon the schedule for professors not heads of dopa.rtment-, at a
‘salary. of $1900.00, and be regularly advanced in sccordanco with the schedule.
Approved. — _

4 -(112) ' I recommend that the following changes in title be made
to take effect September 1, 1914:

Bny !emple Bmuo, {from Professor of Germanic Lnnguagu uul Litentun
: to Professor of German; .

Hovard Storn Browme, from Assistant Professor of Phamcy ‘to

: Assistant Professor of Materia lledica. c f;-_,;;

'.;.
£

Appmved

5 -(l13) I recommend that the monthly ulary of the tolloving
teachers be fixed for July and Yor August, at the amount upocitiod
,: in each case, and that their respective salaries, beginning with °
I September 1914 be fixed in accordance with the rogular schedule u'
* heretofore established: James Shannon Buchanan - $291 66

Abert Hsalt VanVleet . 291.66
Fredrik Holmberg - - 275.00
Joseph Francis Paxtoen w0 275.00
James Wellings Sturgis -7 258.36.
Benry Higgins lLans - 258.36
Jerome Dowd . : ~i 266466

Theodore Hampton anr 258.36
lueile Dora 233.36



.. 355

Monroe Allen Floyd = - 233.36

‘John Henry Voss . - ' .-t i 233.36

‘John Alley L - 233.86°

Roy Temple House - - 250.00

Gayfree Ellison ' o 241.66

Warren Waverly Phelan . - 316.86

Stephen Melvil Barrett - - - 183.33

Louis Alvin Turley 1. 133.83

William Peter Haseman © 158.33

Sardis Roy Hadsell = 150.00

Angelo C. Scott o 225,00

Joseph W. Scroggs .. 255,00

Jesss Lee Rader . 216.66

William Aitkenhead = 208.33.

Burton Frank Tanher - 208,33

Laurence Nelson Morgan ~ 188.33

Earl Sellers Porter - 191.66

Joseph Bradford Thodburn 125.00

Rachael Revell - 125.00

: ‘Approved.
6 - (114)- - ° I recommend that the salary of Frederick C. Kent bo tiut
‘‘at the rate of $283.36 per mnth for July and Augult, 1914. R

Approved. . R
-(115) T recommend that from September 1, 1914, and until iurthtr

- notice, the salaries of thé following persons be !ind as spocits.u’

in uch case: Charles Francois Giard, Associate Professor of Pim
~and Theory of Music $1200.00 and all fool, Mrs. Eva E. Dungm, .

Associate Professor of Piano and Public School Musigc $600. and all?

fees; Louis Cogswell, Auoa.‘.ato Professor of Voice, $500 a.nd all:
) teu. : Approvod. -

8 - (116)‘ .1 recommend that Lester William la.llaco lomv, Aui.ltlntsj
Professor of Electrical Engineering, be placed upon -the- ncond yur”"
-~ of the schedule of his rank, namely, $1300.00., to date from ;

September 1, 1914, and be regula.rly advanced thoroa.ttor in a.ccordnu.
ﬂ.‘th tho .chedule

SApproved.t o -iocT R *

9 - '(117) I rscomend that the salary o! Andrew Chrkton Par'onl

be tixed for the school year, September 1, 1914, to Septemder 1,19;!,
- t.t $2 000.00 without eonpencation ter summer vork.
T fvlpprovod.

-

\

.,.;

10 -(113) 1 rocomond that “the regular :chodulo of “salaries -tér*th%’
Y LUn:l'nnityto applied to all teachers in the Law ‘School below: the i
“'rank of dean, and that the persons named below de placed \xpon‘i'.hn‘?g
maximum salary of that schedule, namely $2200.00 per year,-to. r'oogw
Septembor 1, 1914. The names specified are Henry Hudbbard _?ostqr,:
“John’ B.gg Gheadle, Victor Eonry xulp, Ia.rrcn Abnor Bea.ny.‘“;;_ s

BALD

SRS “Approved.. - . -




£7.711 ~(119) Subject to your approval, I have appointed H. V. L. Sapper
Assistant in the Health Ladoratory trom June 15 1914 to July 15, 1914,

;t a salary of $75.00 per month. e .

R All voted aye. - . AR 4..‘;;:.;‘,. ~. . '~ o '\
~12 = (120) - Subject to your approval I have appointed the persons named
below in the Department of University Extension at the rank and title
specified in each case, ‘and recommend that they de placed upon the first
yoar of the schedule fro professors not heads of departments, namely
$1600, to date from September 1, 1914, and that_ they be regularly advancod
in accordance with the schedule: -

Angelc C. Scott, pirector of Extension Lectures, with rank of Profonor. ,
Joseph Ihitofiold Seroggs, Director of tho Dcpartmnt c! Public Information
and Welfare, with rank of Prnteuor. ,
;;,, "I Approved. . L e L
'18 - (121) &wject to your appnv;l T have aypointod the following
vmmd persons to the ranks and at the malary specified in easch case, for
the school year, September 1, 1914, to September 1, 1915:

Benj. Gilvert Owen, Aui-tant Btréotor of Physical Training and

Coach, with the rank of Instructor , . $1000.00
laurence ¥. Morgan, Instructor in English oo 1100.00
Kenneth Potter Monroe, Imstructer in Chemistry =~ -~~~ 1000.00
Rachel Revell, Instructoer in Physical Craining -~ - ° ~ 1000.00
Joseph Brudtield Thoburn, Instructor in Histery - .~ ~ 1000.00
Frank Lloyd Weaver, Imstructor in. Civil mginacring 7 1000.00
Joseph Leslie Riley, Instructor in Physics f e 1000400
Alexander Watts McCoy, Instructor in Geology 77 1000.00
August Steitz, Instructor in German e teee 1000400
Edward Everett Dale, Instructor in Eistory 1000.00
Morris Thurman noyerd, Analyst Pure Food Laboratery = - 1000.00
George Frederick lillia.m Schmidt, Instructor 1n Volce 500.00 and

% -~ all fees ‘
Iouil Spcnoor Sa.ltor, Instructor 1n Pia.no & ‘!hoory of Mosic 500.00 and:
all {ees
lellie )h.y ‘MeGinley, Instructor in China Painting vithout salary
Josiah ¥W. Gain, Instructor in Mathermatics - 1000.00
Approved. ' o sioE

‘14 - (123) ~ Subject to your appnva.l, I have sppointad ‘the. tolloring
named persons to the rank and saiaries specified in each case, 1o begin s
September 1, 1914; I recommend that they be advanced upon their
respective ulury schodulu each year therutter, 1:: ascordance with the
‘established rate:

Earl Sellers Porter, Assistant Professor of (m.mhtry $1200.00
‘Harold Harvey Herbert, Assistant Professor of Journalism 1300.00
',_Edmnd Pendleton Bandolph Duval, Auoc. Prof. cf llathemtioc 1600.00
oA j Approved. _

15 - (124) I recormend that the salaries’ i.n the leucal School at
Oklahoma City be fixed for the school year, beginning ‘September 1, 1914,
‘at ‘the rate specified below, providing that: the total amount expendod
under this schedule during the year shall not exceed $4,000.00:

* Paul S. Carpenter, Inst in Violin, $500 & all fees. Inadvertently omitted.
See Recommendation #122.

an
-



Per Lecture hour ’
Professors and Associate Prozouorl $2.

Assistant Professors - -~ . - =T 2,00
Instructors ' - 1.50

Por Clinical or Lahomtory or’ mlponury “Hour
Professors and Associate Professers - - 1.50
Assistant Professors and Instructors s 1 OO
' Approved. o

‘monts in tho Medical School at Oklahoma City for the school year beginning
‘September 1, 1914, the salaries unless otherwise specified to de in
'a.ccorda.nco with the ‘schedule provided for the Medical School: .
= Annette B. Cowles, Supt. of Hospital with ra,nk of- Instructor $1200.
** . Thomas Bell Winningham, Clerk 1000.

John Mosby Alford, Instructor in Therapeutics

Floyd Jackson Bolend, Instructor in Childrens' Diseasss and

Hospital Anaethetist.

Rex George Bolsnd, Instructor in Medicine & Bospital:

Thomas Craig Burno, Instructor in Nervous Diseases

Charles Duncan Ferguson, Instructor in Eye, hr, Bows &1

Dissases

¥illiam Alonso Fowler, Instructor in Obstetrics

Andrew Merriman Young, Instructor in O'bltetrtu

Cyril Evert Clymer, Instructor in Surgery .

Casriel J. Fishman, Instructor in llodicino

George Hunter, Instructor in O'b:tetricu
Approved. - ) . 2

16 = (125) -~ Subject to mr'upproval' 1 h;ﬁ‘ndo”’tﬁb following appoin7

Eo-diStias £ 5 X 5ok

17 - (126) I attach herewith a copy of a letter received from Mrs, YoM ™
Newdby Buttram. lrs. Butiram's salary for the school year,”
Septenber 1, 1913-and ending September 1, 1914, was fixed at :
or at the rate of $62.50 per month. £he ceased work on the 198k &y
of February; consequently, received a total of $348 5, cn"tll..tt
than half of the year's salary. b

I believe that the Board should estadblish a genoral poltly
... should be applied to all teachers ceasing work dnring the M‘
Ietter: ‘
Fres. Stratton D. Brooks, Norman, Okla.
' Previous to my resignation as violin instructor on m;ﬁw
of February, I had taught a full half year and received :five mestle =
- pay.  Since part of the salary for nine months' work.is retalssd i
order to make twelve payments through the year, I feel that smetheris
month's salary, $62.50, is justly due me so that whnlt'ynr" 1
mey draw a full hal? year's pay. o s

» 'rm-ting that you my be adble to adju:t this mttor
Im,-l L - Very sincerely, ...
e o , . .. xr.o w!’l‘_

!'ho touowing ruolution m ldoptod 'by the Board:"



T 358

day they ruign. A
All voted aye. -

18 - (127) Subject to your approval, 1 have accepted the nm‘

. Robert Peyton Gslver, Asst. Brof. of Chemistry, September.l,.]
Richard Loluxd Fo-tor, Ant Prot, o! Medicine, Sayt."

Andrew
{2y

with a salary of $1200.00 the appointment to date !
‘t0 July 1, 1915. Approved. _

The following resolution was adopted by the Board:-
BE IT RESOLVED by the State Board of Education tha.t tho Pn
the Univerdity be directed to securs bids on chemicals and sueh m%
as is to be purchased from the local funds and mort to tho mﬁ
All voted aye. :

The Board a.djonmd}.-%; P




	Page 1
	Page 2
	Page 3
	Page 4
	Page 5

